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NAME 
 

PHONE E-MAIL 

 
VOTING MEMBERS 

 
Wesley (Wes) Brooks, PhD, Chair 
Chief Resilience Officer 
Statewide Office of Resilience - 
Governor Ron DeSantis 
The Capitol 
400 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
 

850-879-5944 
 

Wesley.Brooks@eog.myflorida.com 

Erik Stabenau, PhD, Vice Chair 
Branch Chief, Restoration Sciences 
South Florida Natural Resources Center 
National Park Service 
950 N. Krome Avenue 
Homestead, Florida 33030 
 

305-224-4209 Erik_Stabenau@nps.gov 

Christian (Chris) Eggleston 
Project Leader 
Florida Keys National Wildlife Refuge Complex 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
28950 Watson Blvd.  
Big Pine Key, Florida 33043 
 

305-780-7509 
305-304-0580 (cell) 

Christian_Eggleston@fws.gov 

Sarah Fangman, PhD 
Superintendent 
Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration 
33 East Quay Road 
Key West, FL 33040 
 

305 809-4696 
 

Sarah.Fangman@noaa.gov 

Wade Lehmann 
Oceans and Estuarine Management Section 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
61 Forsyth Street, S.W. 
Mail Code: 9T25 
Atlanta, GA 30303-8960 
 

404-562-8082   Lehmann.wade@Epa.gov  
 

Gil McRae 
Director 
Fish and Wildlife Research Institute 
Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation 
Commission 
100 8th Ave. SE 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
 

727-896-8626 
727-423-3181 (cell) 

gil.mcrae@myfwc.com 
 
Scheduling: 
Laura.Tennant@myfwc.com 

Christopher "CJ" Sweetman, PhD  
Federal Fisheries Section Leader 
Division of Marine Fisheries Management 
Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation 
Commission  
South Florida Regional Laboratory 
2796 Overseas Highway, Suite 225 
Marathon, FL 33050 
 

305-676-3262 
305-509-9225 (cell) 

Christopher.Sweetman@MyFWC.com 
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Joanna Walczak 
Administrator, Coral Protection and 
Restoration Program  
Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection 
8000 N. Ocean Drive 
Forman Building Office 222 
Dania Beach, FL 33004 
 

786-798-4516 Joanna.Walczak@floridadep.gov 

David Whiting 
Deputy Division Director, Division of 
Environmental Assessment and Restoration 
Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection 
2600 Blairstone Road 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 
 
 

850-245-8191 David.D.Whiting@floridadep.gov 

Dana Wusinich-Mendez 
Atlantic & Caribbean Team Lead 
Coral Reef Conservation Program 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration 
400 N. Congress Avenue, Suite 270 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
 

561-223-1629 dana.wusinich-mendez@noaa.gov 

 
NON-VOTING MEMBERS 

 
Cassondra Armstrong 
Section Administrator 
Coastal Ecosystems 
South Florida Water Management District 
3301 Gun Club Rd. 
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
 

561-682-6716 cthomas@sfwmd.gov 

Angela Delaney 
Marine Resources Environmental Program 
Manager 
Resilient Environment Department 
Natural Resources Division 
Broward County 
115 S Andrews Ave., Room 329-H 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
 

954-519-1207     
954-939-1204 (cell) 

andelaney@broward.org  
 

Deb Drum 
Director 
Environmental Resources Management 
Palm Beach County 
2300 North Jog Road 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 
 

561-233-2400  ddrum@pbcgov.org 
 
Alternate: Katelyn Armstrong 
Karmstrong@pbcgov.org 

Laura Eldredge 
Chief 
Restoration and Enhancement Section 
Division of Environmental Resources 
Management (DERM) 
Miami-Dade County 
701 NW 1st Court  
Miami, FL 33136 
 

786-795-9050 (cell) Laura.Eldredge@miamidade.gov 
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Ian C. Enochs, PhD 
Coral Program Lead 
Atlantic Oceanic & Meteorological Laboratory 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration 
4301 Rickenbacker Causeway 
Miami, Florida 33149 
 

305-699-4858 ian.enochs@noaa.gov  

Elizabeth Kelly, PhD  
Environmental Programs Coordinator 
Ecosystem Restoration and Management 
Martin County 
2401 SE Monterey Road 
Stuart, FL 34996 
 

772-219-4980 
786-210-6279 (cell) 

ekelly@martin.fl.us  
 

Christina (Chris) Kellogg, PhD 
St. Petersburg Coastal and Marine Science 
Center 
U.S. Geological Survey 
600 4th Street South 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
 

727-502-8128    ckellogg@usgs.gov 

Shelly Krueger 
Florida Sea Grant 
UF/IFAS Extension, Monroe County  
1100 Simonton Street, Suite 2-260 
Key West, FL  33040 
 

305-292-4501 shellykrueger@ufl.edu 

Gina Ralph, PhD 
Lead Scientist 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
Jacksonville District 
701 San Marco Boulevard 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 
 

904-426-2108 
 

Gina.P.Ralph@usace.army.mil 

 
SPECIAL ADVISOR – Non-Voting 

 
Adam Gelber 
Director 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
Office of Everglades Restoration Initiatives 
7595 SW 33rd St., Nova CCR Building  
Davie, FL 33314 
 

954-377-5967 Adam_gelber@ios.doi.gov 
 

 
ADMINISTRATION 

 
Allyn Childress, AICP 
Program Manager  
U.S. Department of the Interior 
Office of Everglades Restoration Initiatives 
7595 SW 33rd St., Nova CCR Building  
Davie, FL 33314 

786-350-9403 (cell) 
 

Allyn_Childress@evergladesrestorati
on.gov 
or 
alchildress@contractor.usgs.gov 
 
 
 

 
 


